Med 37.98

11-04-1998



To the Honorable Commissio

100868373

ord the attached original documents

1008083/3 ereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Sey-Shing Sun	Name: Planar Systems, Inc. (an Oregon corporation)				
	Internal Address:				
Additional nemotal of conveying partytion	Street Address: 1400 N.W. Compton Drive				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City Beaverton State Oregon ZIP 97006				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
<pre>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other</pre>					
Execution Date: October 21, 1998					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date by the above-identified conveying parties of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/153,266 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Name: <u>Kevin L. Russell</u> Internal Address: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung &</u> Stenzel, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: _600 Benj. Franklin_ Plaza, One S.W. Columbia City Portland State OR Zip 97258	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-1550</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/C					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original	ginal document				
Kevin L. Russell	/ hr (hull) October 27, 1998				
Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sey-Shing Sun, residing at 15375 SW Nightingale Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, have invented an ELECTROLUMINESCENT PHOSPHOR THIN FILMS, for which I executed an application for United States letters patent;

WHEREAS, Planar Systems, Inc. organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 1400 NW Compton Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sey-Shing Sun, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Planar Systems, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Planar Systems, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Planar Systems, Inc. or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Planar Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment.

Dated: 0.7. 21 , 1998 Sey-Shing Sun

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0722

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE	OF	OREGON)	
County	y of	Washington	_)	SS.

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Sey-Shing Sun, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Output Witness my hand and seal this $\frac{2181}{2181}$ day of

RECORDED: 10/27/1998

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: July 5, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0723